(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Anirban Patra Client Name gé/l\:.zlglghtsource India Pvt Ltd
Application ID GQ-AMLIPLN-102 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 28 Feb 1997 Application Received 01-05-2025

Candidate Employee Insuff

ID 113630 Cleared/Reopened NA

Report Type STOPCHECK Final Report Date 19-05-2025

Verification Purpose NA Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS

REPORT
COMPONENT DRl IEIS COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS

LATEST Prajna Nayak K - Ex-Employment

EMPLOYMENT 1 Verification Team 07-05-2025 GREEN

GRADUATION Asstt. Registrar 07-05-2025 GREEN

POST GRADUATION Asstt. Registrar 07-05-2025 GREEN

EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Meda Bhavya - Associate Support Centre 06-05-2025 GREEN

POLICE .

VERIFICATION Abhishek Samanta 02-05-2025 GREEN

CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 02-05-2025 GREEN

UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 07-05-2025 GREEN

CREDIT/CIBIL .

CHECK Transunion CIBIL 02-05-2025 GREEN

COURT

VERIEICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 02-05-2025 GREEN

TATIONAL IDENTITY UIDAI - Aadhaar 02-05-2025 GREEN
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End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

-Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Capgemini Technology Services India
Limited

Capgemini Technology Services India

Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Anirban Patra

Anirban Patra

Emp Code: 30030000 30030000
From: 20-11-2024 20-11-2024
To: 21-04-2025 21-04-2025
Designation: Associate Associate

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Prajna Nayak K -

Ex-Employment Verification Team, Capgemini Technology Services India Limited,
found the employment as genuine. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Prajna Nayak K - Ex-Employment Verification Team

Report Verified Date:

07-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Tug Do-hiay-23 %20 PM

verification.in@capgemini.com
Re: [ Ticket: 665822 | Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Anirban Patra - GQ-AMLIPLN-102

To verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in
Ce emailgoldguest@gmail.com; jar@goldquestglobel.in

@ Foliow up.
If there are problems with how this message is displayed, click here to view it in a web browser,

Dear Team,

As per our internal team confirmation, please find the standard employment verification details below.

Hire Date Last Working Date Designation

30030000 Anirban Patra 20 November 2024 21 April 2025 Associate

Warm Regards,
Ex-Employment Verification Team
Prajna Nayak K

Analyst | HR
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T

Tue Ob-May-25

verification.in@capgemini.com

Annexure 1 (b)

Re: | Ticket: 665822 | Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Anirban Patra - GQ-AMLIPLN-102

verifyexemployment@goldquestglabal.in

emailgoldquest@gmatl.com; jayd@goldquestglobal.in

@ Follow up.
If there are problems with how this message is displayed, click here to view it in a web browser.

HR/Verifier Inputs

Candidate’s Particulars [Please substantiate here)
Capgemini Technology Services India

Company Name Limited

Candidate Name Anirban Patra

Employee Code/ID/No 30030000

From {Date of Joining) Movember 20, 2024

To |Date of Exit/Releving) April 21, 2025

Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Associate

Salany/CTC: Please Provide

Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual

Please Provide

Supendisor's Name

Blease Provide

Reason for Leaving

Please Provide

Rehire Eligibility

{Please fillin the relevant information)

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)

{Please fillinthe relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity f Disciplinary lssue during the employment tenure? [If
"Yes” Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund 7 (If "Yes” Please sxplain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

DATA — BREACH of any kind

Blease Provide

Any Important Point Apart from the Above If relevant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets us know:

Please Provide

Verified By { Name, Contact Number & Designation)

Please Provide
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

University of Calcutta

University of Calcutta

Name Of The Candidate:

Anirban Patra

Anirban Patra

Enroll No: 145-1122-0173-16 145-1122-0173-16

Degree: Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Commerce

Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: 2019 2019

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Asstt. Registrar - University of

Calcutta found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Asstt. Registrar

Report Verified Date:

07-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: University of Calcutta University of Calcutta

Name Of The Candidate: Anirban Patra Anirban Patra

Enroll No: 145-1122-0173-16 145-1122-0173-16

Degree: Master of Commerce Master of Commerce

Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: July 2021 July 2021

Sl No: 2021/ 0332350 2021/ 0332350

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Asstt. Registrar - University of
Calcutta found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Asstt. Registrar

Report Verified Date: 07-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

UNIVERSITY OF CALGUTT
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Adecco India Pvt Ltd

Adecco India Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Anirban Patra

Anirban Patra

Emp Code: H106365 H106365

From: 25-09-2023 25-09-2023

To: 30-06-2024 30-06-2024

Designation: Business Service Support Advisor Business Service Support Advisor
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Meda Bhavya - Associate
Support Centre, Adecco India Pvt Ltd, found the employment as genuine. Hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Meda Bhavya - Associate Support Centre

Report Verified Date:

06-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Tt -5 24T el

ASC <asc@adecco.com=

RE:adecco=005-795-844' Requesting for Ex-Emplayment Verification for candidate Anirban Patra - GOQ-AMUPLN-102

sl cigiabaln; srmalgebipeiBgmed o

I

W foliow un

Fag b Parinala,

Thank poss for resching out o v

Annexure 4 (a)

Adecto b a itatlieg tompany thi peovides e mploprdi b2 work 51 ow clent's ocalions in aiordanos with o cocporite policy agienmert.
W uraderzhind that you sne peeting infermation sboet s former sspociste’s smployment tishus sith cer chante, Whils we cannot disciose Setei sbout thee resom lor lssvng, wie can provice you with relevent information nuch ax whakher they wers employed on cur pagrol or nat,

Ve drkaHiR s, wiie i [T L Praliraviing] et Troen i recoidic
w Marma: Anishan Puirs

* Empiorges Dodes HI0E3ES
» Dt o joining: W25 2003
* Ll woring diry: &R 004

# Clant rema ; BT E-SERV [INDEA) PVT, LTD

I poed Baree arvy Parthetr ngeries, please bt s bnow,
Wrhing pous a prewt day!

Bt regind,

Wiy Bhurvga
Adsedisty Support Centre

Fiote; Dnadly share yous Feedback on cur intedaction by yniting e ink Below;
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Tue 0&-hay-25 2:57 P

ASC <asc@adecco.com>

RE:'adecco=005-295-844' Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Anirban Patra - GQ-AMLIPLN-102

To Fanmala

Ce  |ay@qokdquestglobal.ing emallgoldguest@omadl.cam

Annexure 4 (b)

O roliow up.
HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars {Please substantiate here)
Company Mame Adecco India Pt Lid
Candidate Name Anirban Patra
Employee Code/ID/No H106365
From [Date of Joining) 25 Sep 2023
To {Date of Exit/Releving) 30 Jun 2024
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Business Service Support Advisor
salanyCTC: Please Provide
\Was this position: Permanent/Temparary/Contractual Please Provide
Supervisor's Name Please Provide
Reason for Leaving Please Provide
Rehire Eligibility (Phease fill in the relevant information)
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/MNo) [Please fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity [ Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If
“¥es"” Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund 7 (If “Yes” Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

DATA — BREACH of any kind

Please Provide

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets us know:

Please Provide

Verified By [ Name, Contact Number & Designation)

Please Provide
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-AMLIPLN-102 GQ-AMLIPLN-102

Candidate Name: Anirban Patra Anirban Patra

Date Of Birth: 28-02-1997 28-02-1997

Father Name: Srikanta Kumar Patra Srikanta Kumar Patra

Addressl: 54/6 At?ir]ash Chgndra Banerjee Lane, 54/6 Apir]ash Cha}ndra Banerjee Lane,
Near Divine Nursing Home, West Near Divine Nursing Home, West
Bengal-700010 Bengal-700010

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Mr. Abhishek Samanta

(Police Constable), and the notary report duly stamped and signed by Palav
Agarwal (Advocate) with comment on criminal record not found, hence closing the
check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Abhishek Samanta
Report Verified Date: 02-05-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PALAV AGARWATL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-AMLIPT N-102

MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Anithan Paira

FATHER NAME Snkanta Eumar Patra

DATE OF BIRTH 28-February-1997

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICAINT /6 Abinash Chandra Banerjee Lane,Near Divine Nursing Home, West Bengal-T00010
MNAME OF THE POLICE STATION Beliaghata Police Station

MNAME OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER.  |[NA

POLICE STATION CONTACT NUMBER (3323-631100
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
IVERIFIED DATE R sl
VERIFIER MAME AND DESIGMATION Mr. Ablushek Samanta , Constable

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
CONCILUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there 15 no Crmil or Cominal case institated against the Beference
MNumber raized before ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional imits of the Address of the
Candidate provided Hence, this information is subjectrre in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there 15 no Crml or Cominal case institated against the Beference
MNumber raized before ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional imits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information i1s subjectrre 10 nature.

DISCIATMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records avalable. The information is gained on
the instmetion of CLIENT and the uadersigned is not liable for any act of ecror, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned conrt. This information mav not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Tly

gl

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 14 /14



CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Anirban Patra

Anirban Patra

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date of Birth and address did
not match, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

02-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

MName Anirban Patra

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

CaselD GO-AMLIPLN-102

Current Group World Check

Gender Male Date of Birth

Last Screened 02 May 2025 05:08 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

Unresolved Matches 0

Neme Anwban Patra

Diate Printed 02-05-2025, 05:11

Confidential
28 Feb 1997
02 May 2025 05:08
Mo
Yes

Printed By Hemender Kumar RISK
Group World Check m L s E G INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 6 (b)

AUDIT
02 May 2025 05:08 Hemender Kumar Case Screened for Wor Desktop
ld-Check (Initial/Re- Batch
Screen Only)
02 May 2025 06:08 Hemender Kumar Mew Case added Desktop
Baich
NOTES

Al imestamps n this expont are i UTC and may be in vanance with the locale time shown on the application
Legal Nobice

The contents of this recond are private and confidential and showld not be disclosed w third parties unless: (1) te terms of your agreement with LSEG allow you to
do sa; (i) the recond subject requests any data that you may hold on them, and such data includes ther World-Check record; or {iii) you are under some other legal
oibligation to do s0. You must consider and abide by your own obligations in relation to the data privacy rights of individuals and maest notify them of your intention

m search against World-Check and provide them with information contasned in the World-Check privacy statement. 'ou shall not rely upon the content of this report
without making independent chedks 1o verify the information contained theren. Information comelated is necessarily bref and should be read by you in the context of
the fufler details avadable in the extemnal sources to which links are provided. The acouracy of the information found in the underying sources must be venfied with
the recond subject before any acbon is taken and you showld inform us i any links 1o the sounces are broken. if this record comains negative allegations. it showld
be azsumed that such allegations are denied by the subject. You should not draw any negative inferences about individuals or entities merely because they are
wdentified m the datsbase, nor because they are shown as "Feported being linked to” others identiSied in the database. The nahre of inking vanes considerably.
Many persons are incuded solely because they hold or have held prominent politcal positions or anre connecied to such individuals.

Neme Anirban Patra
Diste Printed [2-05-2025, 05:11

Printed By Hemender Kumar RISK
Groug World Check M L S E INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 6 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 6 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 6 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 6 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 6 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
New York State Insurance Department, USA_ Mo record
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Mo pecard
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA Mo record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
| Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA R IWto
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
\irginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 6 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 6 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 6 ())

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Anirban Patra

Anirban Patra

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organization, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMLIPLN-102 GQ-AMLIPLN-102
Employee Id: 113630 113630
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 07-05-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

Employment History Report
101874920276 | MHEANOO187340000654308 CAPGEMIMI AMIRBAM SRIKANTA 2001142024
TECHNOLOGY PATRA KUMAR PATRA
SERVICES INDIA LTD
101874920276 | PYBOMOO342720004241756 | ADECCO INDIA PVT. AMIRBANM SRIKANTA 25/09/2023 | 30/06/2024
LTD. PATRA KUMAR PATRA
101874520276 | WBCALO0346020000425053 | GENIUS CONSULTANTS ANIRBAN SRIKANTA 19102022 | 28/02/2023
LTD PATRA KUMAR PATRA
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate: Anirban Patra Anirban Patra

Pan Number: CVHPP1191D CVHPP1191D

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable -1

Scoring Factors: Not Applicable INSUFFICIENT HISTORY TO SCORE

Personal Loan Score: Not Applicable Not Applicable

Status: Not Applicable GREEN

Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion
CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date: 02-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

%)

TransUnion.” CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

CONSUMER: ANIRBAN PATRA DATE:02-05-2025

MEMBER ID: BMNISI34012 TIME: 11:23:48

MEMBER REFERENCE NUMBER: CONTROL MUMBER: B,03.77,23,403

CONSUMER INFORMATION:
NAME: ANIRBAN PATRA

DATE OF BIRTH: 28-D2-1087 GENDER: MALE

CIBIL TRANSUNION SCORE(S):
SCORE NAME SCORE SCORING FACTORS

CREDITVISION® SCORE i '1 1 INSUEFICIENT HISTORY TO SCORE.

POSSIBLE RANGE FOR CREDITVISIONS SCORE

Consumer with at least one trade on the bureau in last 38 months : 300 {High risk} to 800 {low risk)
Consumer not in CIBIL database or history older than 36 months e

" At least one tradeline with information wpdated in last 38 months is required.

IDENTIFICATION{S):

IDENTIFICATION TYPE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ISSUE DATE EXPIRATION DATE
INCOME TAX ID NUMBER (PAN) ) CVHPR11910

TELEPHOMNE(S):

TELEPHONE TYPE TELEPHONE NUMBER TELEFHONE EXTENSION

MOEBILE PHONE®) THEKEROIT S

EMAIL CONTACT(S):

ADDRESS(ES):

ADDRESS '=! JUNPUT ROAD NEAR SANI MANDIR KUMARPUR EAST MIDNAPORE WEST BENGAL 721401

CATEGORY-RESIDENCE ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE: DATE REFORTEDO7-08-2023

EMPLOYMEMNT INFORMATION:

SUMMARY:
ACCOUNT(S)
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Annexure 8 (b)

TransUnion— CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

CONSUMER: ANIRBAN PATRA DATE-02-05-2025

MEMBER ID: BNOS034012 TIME: 11:28:45

MEMEER REFEREMNCE NUMBER: CONTROL NUMBER: B,03.77.23,403
ACCOUNT TYPE ACCOUNTS ADVAMNCES BALANCES DATE OPENED
All Accounts TOTAL: O HIGH CR/SANG. AMT: CURRENT: RECENT:

OVERDUE: O OVERDUE: DLDEST:
FERO-BALANGCE: O

ENQUIRIES
Only Last 36 months enquiries will be displayed in the Credit report
ENGUIRY PURPOSE TOTAL PAST 30 DAYS PAST 12 MONTHS PAST 24 MONTHS RECENT
All Enquiries 2 a 1] 2 e-08-2023
ENQUIRIES:

Only Last 36 months enquiries will be displayed in the Credit report

MEMBER ENGUIRY DATE ENGLIRY PURPOSE ENGUIRY AMOUNT
NOT DISCLOSED 09-08-2023 PERSOMAL LOAN i
NOT DISCLOSED O07-D8-2023 CREDIT CARD 10,00,000

END OF REFORT ON AMIRBAN PATRA

All information contained in this credit report has been collated by TransUnion CIBIL Limited { TU CIBIL) based on information provided! submitied by

its various members("Members"), as part of periodic data submission and Members are required to ensure accuracy, completeness and veracity of the
informaticn submitted. The credit report is generated using the proprietary search and match logic of TU CIBIL. TU CIBIL uses its best eforts to ensure
accuracy, completeness and veracity of the information contained in the Report, and shall only be liable and ! or responsible if any discrepancies are directly
attributable to TU CIBIL. The use of this report is govemed by the terms and conditions of the Operating Rules for TU CIBIL and its Members.
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-AMLIPLN-102 GQ-AMLIPLN-102

Candidate Name: Anirban Patra Anirban Patra

Date Of Birth: 28-02-1997 28-02-1997

Father Name: Srikanta Kumar Patra Srikanta Kumar Patra

Addressl: 54/6 At?ir]ash Chgndra Banerjee Lane, 54/6 Apir]ash Cha}ndra Banerjee Lane,
Near Divine Nursing Home, West Near Divine Nursing Home, West
Bengal-700010 Bengal-700010

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

02-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

PATAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID

GOQ-AMITPT N-102

MNAME OF THE APPLICATNT

Amnirban Patra

FATHER MNAME

Snkanta Kumar Patra

DATE OF BIRTH

258-February-1997

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

54 /6 Abinash Chandra Banerjee Lane Near Divine Mursing Home, West Bengal-T00010

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 02-May-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Crvil or Criminal caze instibated against the Reference
MNrmber raised before ns. The information is subject to the search condncted within the Jucisdietional limits of the Addeess of the
Candidate provided. Henece, this information is snbjective 1n natnre.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Crvil or Criminal case instibated against the Reference
Number raised before ns. The information 15 subject to the search condncted within the Jugisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Henece, this information is snbjective 1 natnre.

DISCT ATMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records avalable. The information 15 gained on
the instruetion of CLIEINT and the uadersigned is aot liable for any act of ercor, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned comct. This information may not be treated as a Cectificate.

Yours Tealy

A Jpod.

(PALAV AGARNWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card: Aadhaar Card Aadhaar Card
Identity Number: 258061703255 258061703255
Verification Result: Not Applicable GREEN

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

02-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Aadhaar no. issued: 0710812013 IM

Annexure 10 (a)

" Governmentoflndia YT
iRt
Anirban Patra
e/ DOB: 28/02/1997
7=/ MALE

=Ty fermE gy, srafrsy a1 wwfefr s 2
NAETE ARESAE ( T EA FaEEa T RS (RS
HRAEA AWANsT it ) WU AT o 5w

Aadhaar is proof of identity, not of citizenship

or date of birth. It should be used with verification (online
authentication, or scanning of QR code / offline XML).

2580 6170 3255 j

ST SsTs, SmsiT= 9f=ex .
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Annexure 10 (b)

g Unique Identification Authority of India

= AADHAAR

sa myAadhaar @ English ~
Dashboard » Check Aadhaar Validity

258061703255 Exists

Aadhaar Verification Completed
Age Band 20-30 years
Gender MALE
Stale Wesl Bengal
Mobile ikt 7|
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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